## Rules by Subject Matter Interim Committee Recommendations

		Promulgated Date	Effective Date	Filed w/ SOS Date	Last Revision Date
Faulkner County Regional Solid Waste Management District					
Refer for Group Consideration					
Faulkner County Solid Waste Managen	nent District Rules & Regulations				ID#: 10747
Statutory Authority	Ark. Code Ann. 8-6-704 (6)	05/13/2014	08/16/2014	08/06/2014	
Required under State or Federal Law Requirement Statement	: A.C.A. 8-6-704 (6) Solid Waste District Boards are to:				
	(6) To adopt rules under the Arkansas Administrative Procedure Act, 25-15-201 rulings of the boards and to administer the duties of the boards;				
Enforce	\$ 1.01AuthorityArk. Code Ann. \$8-6-704(6) authorizes Regional Solid Waste M Procedure Act, \$25-15-201 et seq., as are reasonably necessary to assure public 1 board.				
Subject Matter Committee	Public Health, Welfare and Labor Committees				
Link to Rule Document	http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/7/Rules/10747/Final/FC	SWMD Rules & Regs.pdf			
Faulkner County Solid Waste Managen	nent District Waste Hauler Handbook				ID#: 10748
Statutory Authority	Reg 22.202 (a)	06/30/2011	07/10/2011	06/30/2011	
Required under State or Federal Law Requirement Statement	: Reg 22.202 (a) Reg.22.202 - Licensing Haulers Of Solid Waste				
Enforce	<ul> <li>(a) Applicability - A person who engages in the business of hauling solid waste must obtain a license from the Regional Solid Waste Management Board or Boards having jurisdiction if:</li> <li>(1) the person is engaged in the collection of solid waste within the district; or</li> <li>(2) is engaged in the transportation of solid waste for disposal or storage in the district.</li> <li>Reg.22.202 - Licensing Haulers Of Solid Waste(a) Applicability - A person who engages in the business of hauling solid waste must obtain a licensefrom the Regional Solid Waste Management Board or Boards having jurisdiction if:</li> <li>(1) the person is engaged in the transportation of solid waste for disposal or storage in the collection of solid waste must obtain a licensefrom the Regional Solid Waste for disposal or storage in the collection of solid waste within the district; or(2) is engaged in the transportation of solid waste for disposal or storage in the collection of solid waste within the district; or(2) is engaged in the transportation of solid waste for disposal or storage in the collection of solid waste within the district; or(2) is engaged in the transportation of solid waste for disposal or storage in the district.</li> </ul>				
Subject Matter Committee	Public Health, Welfare and Labor Committees				
Link to Rule Document	http://arr.blr.arkansas.gov/Portals/0/Rules/ARR/Entities/7/Rules/10748/Final/Wa	astehauler handbook.pdf			